1 / 1 700117941	
= 3/8/04 700117.	74 /
Form PTO-1594 03 - 10	0-2004 US DEPARTMENT OF COLUMN
(101, 1002)	A COMMENCE
Tab settings ⇒⇔⇒ ▼	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of P1026	Y Y
1. Name of conveying party(les):	
Daniel Green Buterprises, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
	Name: <u>Elan-Polo, Inc.</u>
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Address: 630 Melrose Avenue
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address:
Corporation-State TRANSPARES	City: NashvilleState: TN zlp:37211-216
Other	Individual(s) citizenenip
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
	Cr Limited Perintership
	Corporation-State MISSOURY
Other	J □ Other 1
Execution Date: January 2, 2004	If selignes is not dominised in the United States, a domestic representative sesignation is attached: Us Yes Us No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address (cs) attached? Yes No
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	
(Application (40.(8)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1715920;
	1534442; 2016415; 1421986
	ached 🖵 Yes 🔀 No
agreement aboning be walled:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Fred B. Hunt, Jr.	4
Internal Address: P.O. Box 169	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 202 Union Planters Bank Bldg.	8. Deposit account number:
Bldg.	OP R
City: ShelloggilleState: 1991 Zip: 0169	(Attach durillests seem of discountry)
9 Statement and the paying by deposit acciont)	
/h-//	
PRINT, JR. Name of Person Signing 02/28/2004	
Signature	
Commissioner of Palent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 2023	
/	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002953 FRAME: 0895

P.05

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment of Trademarks entered into as of this 2nd day of January, 2004, by and between **DANIEL GREEN ENTERPRISES**, **INC.**, a Tennessee Corporation, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", and **ELAN-POLO**, **INC.**, a Missouri Corporation, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee."

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to sell, convey, assign and transfer and deliver unto Assignee, all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks identified herein;

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the foregoing and mutual covenants contained herein, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. For valuable consideration received, Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, conveys, assigns, transfers and delivers to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the "L. B. Evans since 1804" trademark Registration No. 1715920; "Daniel Green" trademark Registration No. 1534442; "Daniel Green" trademark Registration No. 2016415; and "American Country" trademark Registration No. 1421986.
- This assignment has been executed and delivered in the State of Tennessee and shall be governed and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Tennessee.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002953 FRAME: 0896 IN WITNESS WHEREOF Assignor and Assignee have caused this

Assignment to be executed on the day first above written.

STATE OF TENNESSEE,

COUNTY OF BEDFORD.

Personally appeared before the undersigned Notary Public in and for said State and County, the within named, JOSEPH V. RUSSELL, with whom I am personally acquainted, and who acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, and who further acknowledged that he is the Vice-President of Danlel Green Enterprises, Inc., and the Co-Chairman of Elan-Polo, Inc. and is authorized by said corporations to execute this instrument on their

Witness my hand and official seal, this 47/

day of January, 2004

My commission expires: 0/-/3

I:\Judy G\elan\D G Enterprises Inc\American Country\ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK,doc I:\Judy G\elan\D G Enterprises Inc\LB Evans since 1804 Trademark Assignment.doc I:\Judy G\elan\D G Enterprises Inc\Daniel Green Reg. 1534442 - Assignment of Trademark.doc I:\Judy G\elan\D G Enterprises Inc\Daniel Green Reg. 2016415 - Assignment of Trademark.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 002953 FRAME: 0897

RECORDED: 09/27/2004